COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Z;(;q_,; CQ (¢ VS Z &G rf:/ ,4r ,w.j?)“('ﬁf\j;) & [aras fikeS
NO. [ 70-Xi/ ED NO. &1~ 0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:  Jifay [ ,2015900 AM___
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s SHA Yy
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s )%, 3/
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § f
MISC. COSTS S -
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s S 118, 73
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURIE(S):

N
TOTAL DUE: g 5714,73
[.ESS DEPOSIT: § /585002
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s H439. 73




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
LOAN CARE VSs. LEONARD ARMSTRONG, [lI
KAREN | MOSS
| L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 13, 2015
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC . .
y w .o 4C\892
123 S. BROAD STREET rit of Execution No. : 201
SUITE 2080 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 12109
Location of the real estate: 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) ~ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Dacketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $66.00
Posting Handbil $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,411.44
Frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $240.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distrbution Form $25.00
Copies $8.00
Motary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $170.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,346.94
Municipal Costs
Sewer $3,250.48
Total Municipal Costs $3,250.48
Distribution Costs
Recarding Fees $68.00
Total Distribution Costs $68.00
Grand Total: $5,665.42

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvani_a_, 17815, (570) 383-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




LAW (IWTICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 o SLITTT%0
145 FIDGUENOT STREET SULTE 100 I MUNTINGTON DUADRANGLL
MW ROCTIELLE, NY 10801 |23 SCUITH BROAD STRTET MIELVILE, NY 11747
(9] 4}t 3E-HHW PPHILADELPHLA, PA 19104 {B3 1 R12-4084
FAN (%4 6 W54 {315 TO0-101 0 TAX: (R55) A45-2584
FAN {25y 7090-1273
SUITE 2 SLITE 14
Tl HADIX RN AVINIL I AWARL CORPORATE CENTER |
WESTWONT, M 135101 ONF RIGHTER PARKWAY
%563 517080 WILMINGETON, DE 19803
FAX (B30] ¥5H-T020 July 13,2015 (R0 4093500

FAX 335425108}

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Selene Finance LP vs. Leonard L. Armstrong, [T and Karen L. Moss
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2014-CV-892
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 8603
Date of Sherift’s Sale: May 13, 2013

Dear Sherift:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $4.428.73 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement and two completed Realty Transter Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title o this property should be transferred to Selene Finance LP, 9990 Richmond
Avenue, Suite 400 South, Houston, TX 77042-4546 in the deed poll.

If you are in need ol any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,
N S
J o —

Deborah Flippen

Legal Assistant

Adft
Enclosures

Thix is a communication from g debr coflecion
This letter muy be an attempl 1o collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that prrpose.



REV-183 EX (2-15) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX [seetacras

DEPARTMENT CF REVEMNUE

PRI STATEMENT OF VALUE [

Bureau of Individual Taxes Fage Number
PO Box 280603 , , Soc Recoged
Harrisburg. PA 17 128-0603 See reverse for instructions.

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
AStatement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exemipt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement,
However, it is recommended that a 50V accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Narne Telephone Number
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. 215-790-1010

Mailing Address ' City h State | ZIP Code
123 5. Broad Street, Suite 1400 Philadelphia ~PA | 18109

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document  + /

Granidr(s)a’Lessor(s) ' Telephone Number: Grantee{s}Lessee(s) o Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia 570-389-5622 Selens Finance LP

Mailing Address . " Mailing Address

Celumbia County Courthause, 35 West Main Street 9990 Richmond Avenue, Suite 400 South

City  State . ZIP Code City S State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg " PA . 17815 " Houston TX : 77042-4546

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address

City, Township, Borough

2020 Orchard Way  Borough of Briar Creek o
County i School District Tax Parce! Number
Columbia - Berwick Area _ 06-1B2-022-05-000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? 1Y BN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other consideration 3. Total Consideration

5577873 +0.00 =55778.73

4. County Assessed Value " 5 Common Level Ratio Factor ' - 6. Fair Market Valug

$28,176.00 X 360 ¢ = $101,433.60

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. )

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's tnterest in Real Estate _ 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% ~ 100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

{Mame of Dacedent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.}

B 00O Od O

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of article.)

0od

Other {Please explain exemption claimed.} Property was sold at Sheriff sale on May 13, 2015 to Selene Finance LP as holder of

a mortgage in default, and, thus, tax exempt.

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, |nclud|r&a¢/ panylng information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, itis true, correct and complete’
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

Date )
7[15 (5
QUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

s

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTA
THE RECCRDER’S REFUSAL TO RECCRD THE DEED.




pay: Four thousand four hundred twenty-eight and seventy-three/100

TC THE
ORDER
OF

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 13109
{215} 720-1010

Sheriff of Columbia County

PA

Cmar e -

104734
m 104734
NO.
3-50/310
DATE 07/13/2015 amount $4,428.73
f
" escrow s
L~ VOID AFTER
@wa o i T

Balance Due Shenﬂ(465 01‘?0) Armstrong 111, Leonard & Karen Moss

n I.DL 7 311"'
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LAW CHFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

RLLTE M0 EINTEZRGY

145 PUGLENGT STRECT SUITE 1400 1 HUNTTNGTEN AT ANGEF.
NG W RCEHEE LR, Ny 10FGT 123 SOUTH BROAD STRLET MELVILLE, N 11747
(414 )50 6 ¥ PHILADELEHLA, PA 15109 (B3] BL2-aiEE
FAN (9197 $36-8001 £215) 7901040 Pl (355) 845 25054
SGITE 200 FAX (213) 790-1274 SLYEE 130
216 HADMAGWN AVENLE DEEAWARE CORPURATF CENTER |
WEGTIONT NI GRI0E (%L REGHTER FARKWAY
(€503 BIRI080 WARMTNGTON, B 198
AN {$56) §58-7020 March 17, 2015 MM A0 1520

FAN B55-475-1940

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Re:
Sclene Finance LP vs. Leonard L., Armstrong, [If and Karen L. Moss
Columbia County; C.C.P; No, 2014-CV-892
Premises: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsyvivania 18603
Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currcntly scheduled for the Mareh 18, 2815 Sherift's Sate. 1
am requesting al this tine that you postpone this matter to the May 13, 2015 Sherifl’s Sale.

Along with this postponement letier, 1 am attaching & copy of the required Notice of the Date of Continued
Sherifls Sale for your records,

As acknowledgment of this postponement, | would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this
letter and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,
y=
L )
Beborah Flippen , Legal Assistanl
idf

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL-NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE BATE

Tins ws a comanenicgion from g dikt coilector.
This fetter snay be on Gltempd o collect a debt and asy stfarmation sbiained will he waged foe HILE plapose.



McCABE, WESIBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [I2 # 16456
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -1D # 17616
EDWARD B, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # §7830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - {[} # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN . SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - I # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - [D # 31642)
CARCL A. DIPRINZIQ, ESQUIRE - D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(2153 790-1010

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Selene Finance LP COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift No, 2014-CV-802
V.
Leonard {.. Armstrong, 11l and Karen L, Moss
Defendants

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sate

The Sherif"s Sale scheduled for March 18, 2015 at 11:00 A.M. in the above-captioned matter
hias been continued until May 13,2015 at 1 1:00 A M,

Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter was
sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County,

Certification of Servicc

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale was served by first-class matl,
postage prepaid upon the following:

[.eonard L. Armstrong, [1i
Karen L. Moss

2020 Orchard Way

Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

f—’ -
Date: ﬂ) [7 / A% M AB@EISBF:RGRZ?{)NWAY, P.C.

¢
of

i,
BY: ) %)" “

[ 'l'cn-gf'cc 3. McCabe, Fsq. ~~——f—-}Marc S. Weisberg, Fsq.

| ] Edward D. Conway, Hsq. [} Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ 1Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ 1 Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ }Ann I, Swartz, Esq.

[ ilosephF. Riga, Esq. { #] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

[ iCeline P. DerKrikorian, Esq, [ [ lLena Kravels, Esquire

[ | Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 SUITTE 1400 SUITE &o0
148 HUGUENQT STREET et —_— 112 MARSHALL AVENUE
NEW ROCHRLLE, NY 10501 lif_l SO%]FPI! El]_lio’\:]) L EEF;T LAUREL, 7 20707
{014 6363900 FHILADELPHIA, PA 1918 1301} 4003361
FAX (914) 636-E50] (215) 790-1010 FAX (1011 4001568
FAX {21%)790-1274 Ao servicing e Dhstrct of Columbia
SUTTE 201
215 HALMION AVENUE SUITE 203
WESTMONT, N1 D& 128 222 E MARKET STREET
{885) B55- 7040 LTESBURG, YA 20176
FAX (856 358-7020 (571} 140 4350
~ b . L
SUTFE 110 February 11, 2015 FAX: (355) 345-2535
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER 1 SUITE 2806
UNE RIGHTER PARKWAY I HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
WILMINGTON, D (9803 MELVILLE, Ny 11747
(302} 4003520 {634) 312-4084
FAX B55-425 1980 FAX: (§55) B45-25R4

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:
Sclene Finance LP vs. Leonard L. Armstrong, 111 and Karen L. Moss
Columbia County; C.C.P; No., 2014-CV-892
Premises: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the February 11, 2015 Sheriff's Sale. |
am requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the March 18, 2035 Sheritt's Sale.

Along with this postponement letter, 1 am attaching a copy of the required Natice of the Date of Continued
Sheriti’s Sale for your records.

As acknowlcdgment of this postponement, | would appreciale your signing or time-stamping a copy of this
letter and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Deborah Flippen , Legal Assistant

Adf
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This is a communication from a debt colfector,
This detter may be an attempt fo collect a debt and any information oblatwed will be vsed for thal purpose.



SUITE 2
143 BELGILENOT STREET
NEW &0 HEL

IONY LOEUL
(2143-030-B900
FAX (915 0 30-3401

SUFTE TN
216 HAIBMIN AVENIIT
WUESTMONT, R CEINS
{555} 8 40-T080
FAX {E50) B38-7020

SUITE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER [
OMNE RIGHTER PARKWAY

WILMINGTON, DE 15803
{302) 409-3520
FAX §55-425. 15080

Prothonotary's Office

Celumbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Streer

Re:

Coiumbia County, No. 2014-CV-892

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOLTH BROAT STREET
PIHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215 700-10110
FAX (215 790-1274

TFebruary 11, 2015

Sclene Finance LP vs, Leonard 1.. Armstrong, 11§ and Karen L. Moss

Premises: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Dear Sir or Madam:

SUITE &00
312 MARSHALL AVERNLE
LALREL, MI» 20707
(30H ) #50-3361
TAX (301} 490-1 558
Alse servicme (e Dustrict af Columbia

SURFE 203
722 T MARKET STREET
LEESBURL, VA 20176
(5713 440 9350
FAX: (R55) 845.2583

SULTE 2804
L HUNTINGTON QUATRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 1174%
{a31) B12-4084
FAX- (B55) E45-2584

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the
above matter. Please file the ariginal of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-

addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on March 18, 2015.

/DDP

cc: Ofice of the Sheri[f7Real Estate Divigion

. Ay .
SE}‘?}C“ ?'.’g’ i

hantia DA T
Daniel DeHaPenna, 1.egal Assistant

McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C.

This is o communication from a debt coliector.

This letter may be an attempt 1o collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

Please advise promptly if therc are any problems in ihis regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD DD, CONWAY, ESQUIRFE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRL - 1D} # 34416
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CLIRISTINE I.. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 31032
ANNE, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I, FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316004

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pcnnsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Selene Finance P
Plainiiff

Y.

Leonard L. Armstrong, 111 and Karen L. Moss

Defendant

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifics that oghe; 11th By of

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

]
H

Number 2014-CV-892

S
AN ST,

1N3 40 3lvg

Z(‘)

February, 2013, atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was s.e{m on ah‘:pemnﬁ

lienhelder(s) as set forth in Amended A ffidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto,

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certiticate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 'YWpaYy

OF Byt f 2015

=

/?&" / Q‘/Jt’—-vﬂ %{JI[AI o

il

NOTARY PUBTIAC | ¢

N
i

COMMOMWEALTH OF PEMN SYLWVARMA

ROTARIAL SEAL
DEAN R JACOBS, JR | Mutary Public
City of Philadeiphia, Phita. County
My Commission Expires June 27, 2017

i

DATE: Sililis

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

P
/

—

Terrence McCab’fe:Esquire
] Edward D. Conway, Esquire

] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
] Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire

] Brian T. LaManna, Esquire

1 Joseph F. Riga, Esquire

1 Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esquire
]} Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire
Attorneys lor Plaintiff

o e e — o

[ 1Marc S. Weisberg, Esquire

AT Margarct Gairo, Esquire

[ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

[ 1Christine L. (Graham, Esquire
] Ann E, Swartz, Esquire

I' 1 Joseph [ Foley, Esquire

i ] Lena Kravets, Esquire



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA 1. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPH I FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CEILINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - [D # 316421

CARQOL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1404
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Selene Finance LP COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
V. NO: 2014-CV-892

Leonard L. Armstrong, 111 and Karen L. Moss

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3§29.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at; 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was fited. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

MName Address

Leonard L. Armstrong, I 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Karen L. Moss 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. MName and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address



Leonard L. Armnstrong, 111 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsvlvania 18603

Karen L. Moss 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

MName Address

Piaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

MName Address

Berwick Area joint Scewer Authority 1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Eerwick Area joinl Sewer Authority Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP
c/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esquire 106 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
atfected by the sale:

Name Address

Mone

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Penmsylvania
Inheritance Tax Ottice

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Eureau of Compliance
Iien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

TUnited States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commuonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Pan Richard

110 North 8™ Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Squarc
Departinent #280601
Harrigburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.0. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Depariment 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0%46
Attn: Sheriff's Sales



United States of America ¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon T'ederal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503
and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Sireet, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United States 9350 Permsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

e
2/l McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
el Fe
BY L
[ ] Terrénee 1. gicCabe Esq. | Marc S. Weisberg, hxq
{ ]Edward D, €onway, Esq. margaret Gairo, Csq.
[ ]Andrew L Markowitz, Esq. [ | Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]1Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. { ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ 1Brian T. l.aManna, Esq. I ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Hsq, [ 1Josephl. Foley, Esq.
{ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esq.
I ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Re: Selene Finance LP v. Leonard L. Armstrong. 111. et al.
Columbia County; Number: 2014-CV-892



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE L MeCARE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16494
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17614
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQO, ESQUIRE - 113 # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKGRIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROI. A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Selenc Finance L COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Leonard L. Armstrong, 11 and Karen L. Moss Number 2014-CV-892
Defendants

DATE: February 11, 2015
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Leonard L. Armstrong, 1T and Karen L. Moss
PROPERTY: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $163,379.98

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursnant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sherilf's Sale on March 18, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courtheuse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your intercsts,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a dale specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) davs
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any guestions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we nrge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ABVICE.
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Selens Finanee [ P
and Karen 1., Mo

L.eonard 1. Avmstrong, il
2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Karen L. Moss
2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsvlvania 13603

LS

g e s A ey e mr

Berwick Area joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

PESERTN

Berwick Area joint Sewer Authorizy e/o Anthony 1
MeDonald, Fsquire
Bull, Bull & Knecht. I.LP

106 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

ih

Tenants
2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Commonwezlth of Pennsylvania
Depariment of Public Welfire
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
PO Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dun Richaed

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

110 North 8" Street

Suite #204

Philadetphia, PA 19107

vania

Commonwesleih of Penng

Bureau of Indi al lux
[nheritance Jax Division
6th Floor, Strawberry Suuars
Departmen #280601
Hamishurg, PA 17128




Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Qak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

10

PA Depariment of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisborg, PA 17128-1230

PA Depariment of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Seetion

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

12

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureav of Compliance

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburyr, PA 17128-1230

ATTN; Sheriff’s Sales

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
‘Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

G600 Arch Sireel

Philadelphia, PA 19106

14

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
11 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

16

Commonwealth of PA

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Attn: Sheriff's Sales

Umted States of America

¢/o Uniled States Attorney for the
Middle Districi of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

233 North Washington Avenue, Sic, 311
Scranton, PA 18503




18

United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnui Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

19

United States of America clo
Atty General of the United States
1.5, Dept of fustice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20330-0001

20

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States
ULS. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
850 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 24530-0001

e s e

Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
20

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving emplovee)

The fill declarativn of value s sequired on afl domeslic and international registered mail. The maxi ind payable for the reconstruction of
monncgotiable documents wuder Express Manl document neconstruction insurance 15 $500 pes piece sybject to additional limitations for multiple picces
lost ar damages in a single catastiophic sccurmenee. The maximum indeanmity payable on Express Mail merchandise insuranes is $500, byt uplional
Express Mail Service murchandise is avattable for up 1o 55,000 to some, but mot all cauntrics. The tacimorm indernite pav-ableis § HIfior cegrestered
th See Domestic Mol Mo R 5813, and §92] iritations of coverage on insuced and COD mail. See  Msersatioms $eil Marmal Bar
limitations of cuverage on international mayl, Special handling charises apply anly 1o Stasdard Mait (4} and Standard Madt (8 panccls.

PS Form 3877, August 2000

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Bali Point Pen




McCABE, WESIBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE ]. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 164%6
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE-1D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - [D ¥ 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRL - {0 # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - IT> # 74770
MARISA ). COHEN, FESQUIRE - [[> # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH I, FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314875
CELINE P. DERKRIKOQRIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 31642)
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316064

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Selene Finance 1.P COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff No. 2014-CV-892
V.
{.eonard L.. Armstrong, [} and Karen L. Moss
Defendants

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for February 11, 2015 at 4:00 A, M. in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until March 18, 2015 at <:00 A M,

Certificate of Filing

Og this date, a Notice of the Date of Continucd Sheriff”s Sale in the above-captioned matter was
sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale was served by first-class mail,
postage prepaid upon the following:

Leonard L. Armstrong, I11
Karen L. Moss

2020 Orchard Way

Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

T
e

Date: /11 /2ot b

[ ]Marc 8. Weisberg, Esq.

{ ] Margaret Gairo, Esg.

[ JHeidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ) Christine L. Graham, Esq.
(

|

[

[ riga’], Cohen, Esq.
[ Brian T. LaManna, Hsa.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintift

1 Annt E. Swartz, Esq.
| ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.
1 Lena Kravets, Esquire



SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET
VS PY I MEH P

NO. ED NO. __JD DATE/TIME OF SALE/J

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DFF. $ 240, 0O

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § b

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE §_2 4100 )3 0O

POSTING HANDBIIL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFEF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES 500

NOTARY S /35,00 .
IO[“AL & ok ok ok o ok ok ok o ok e ok o e ok e o e ok ok sk ok $ \;\3’8 N L:;-O

WEB POSTING $150.00 ‘

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § Mihdy 3

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 13 i
TOTAL Fokk ko sk ok gk ok sdordokdeok ¢ < r..-v/-ff é

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § 650

TOTAL *#*# kst sdohsdedrdorsxdnr s ¢ 7’5"1(’).{’)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $ 3,00

TOTAL, ek krwkrsrsrdsmsirnss § 5(“)’2)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $3350.49%
WATER 20 $ —
PO AL % ok otk oo e ok 8o 30k o o S ’3}'\;(_'),‘,56 {
SURCHARGE I'EE (DSTE) $L@:§?_
MISC. S
$

— ) —

TOTAL *% % % Kok 5ok ok ok o s ook ok $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § SAS Yy



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and bas been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice Januarv 21, 28 and February 4.
2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are

true.

(Notary Public)

COMMONMEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
] K SEAL

a County
Maw 13, 2018
TETIEN OF NOTARIES

AN TI0W, et iee et e e ae s e verees s G20 i, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............c.oovveenn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee [or this affidavit have been paid in {ull.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREATU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/29/2015 Fee: 5$5.00 Cert. NO: 19584
ARMSTRONG LEONARD 1. III : District: BRIARCREEK BORO
KAREN L MOSS Deed: 20090 -3671

2020 ORCHARD WAY Location: 2020 ORCHARD WAY
BERWICK PA 18603 Parcel 1Id:06 -1B2-022-05,000

Assessment: 28,176
Balances as of 01/28/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMQUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NQ TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: Co\umbn GJU.N]*\\.) SLQ( i‘Q: Per: dhn..



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
1l W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLCOMSBURG, PA 17815

{570)

389-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX
2015

CERTIFICATION

REAL ESTATE

As of Date: 01/29/2015 02:00:15 PM

Owner : ARMSTRONG LECONARD L IITX
2020 ORCHARD WAY
BERWICK PA 18603

Municipality:BRIAR CREEK BOROUGH
Parcel #:06 -1B2-022-05,000

Property Desc:

Penalty:

Discount: Face:
Bill #%# Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
009933 R $100.20 04/30/2015 $102.2% 06/30/2015 $112.48 08/31/2015
Payment
009933 G $262.07 04/30/2015 5267.42 06/30/2015 $294 .16 08/31/2015
Payment
009933 S $27.62 04/30/2015 528.18 06/30/2015 $31.00 08/31/2015
Fayment
38 L g l Total Paid To Date: 30.00
Arn. -4 - 15

Signature

Date

TEIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Depuity
LOAN CARE Case Number
2014CVv892

VS,
LEONARD ARMSTRONG, IIf (etal)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/05/2014  12:50 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TOWIT: LEONARD ARMSTRONG, Il AT 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BER%A 18603.

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

TIMOTRY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

November 06, 2014

_ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYVANTA
Notarial Seal
Sarzh Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town C:lf Bioormnsburg, Columbia County
o o s mrmisslon Expires OCt 4, i
NOTARY +y 5t Expires 4 2U1?
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this y | o
/ AL .
6TH day of NOVEMBER . 2014 \hu\ﬁ(’) g @.\,._( KJ\L’V‘* A L YN e
—t

l/ . ;
Plaintiff Atforney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PH;‘LADELE’)‘I.-'A, PA 1810¢



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Shenff Chisf Deputy
0 CA
. f::l RE Case Number
| 2014Cv882

LEONARD ARMSTRONG, Il (et at.)
SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/12/2014  02:23 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TQ LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: KAREN [ MOSS AT 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PA 18603.

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

M’TC ho g,é .

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 02, 2015

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA
' ' MNotarizl Seal
Serah Jame Kiingaman, Notary Pubfic
Town of Bloomsturg, Columbia County
My Comnyesion Expires Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of JANUARY . 2015 y%_/w'} Q@_.q K iy trion
_, ]
Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, S/UITE 2080, PHILABELPHIA, PA 19108




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2014CV892

VS,

LOAN CARE
LEONARD ARMSTRONG, Il {et al }

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/05/2015  02:00 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PA 18603,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

M—-rd “g_lg R

January 05, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
Notara Seal

S?r%h Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
o Coiumbia Colm‘w

v Ont-4; 2016 -

NQOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to hefore me this

5TH day of JANUARY . 2015 ,j&qu{ Q TN k,du._q O e

DfarnuffAffomey MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC 123 S BROAD STREET, SL%TE 2080, PH;’LADSZLH!A FPA 1970¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LOAN CARE
Vs © Case Number

LEONARD ARMSTRONG, IIi (et al.) 2014CV892

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone:

Warrant:

Menner: <NotSpecfed>  Expies

Notes: fSHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served:

primary 2630 SRGHARD WA e
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge:

Name:

ZBBADYPLOZ

Phorne: bosB: Relation:

Alternate Date: (.59 | Time: 1 :
Address: {5 o . J /4’€

‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC :215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MIIMAIE ‘AVM QU VYHDIHO 0202

NOILYHIdX3 ON



FFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

. Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
¥ 2 Chief Deputy

£k

Case Number
2014Cv802

RVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

7T NIUVYA ‘SSON

Manner: < th"Speciﬁed?”m Expires: ' Warrant: /?C; '

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  KARENLMOSS = served:

Primary 2070-ORCHERDWAY  Adultin
Address: ‘BERWMKRA=203 Charge:

N Seguiq  Date: ”/[L/(?z o Time:r W?«}

Deputy: ( Mileage:

@ﬂ\gﬂyl)\dult In Charge - Posted - Other

Z68ADYL02

Alternate,~400 WASHINGTON STREET
Addres{ ‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Time:

Mileage:

£0981 Vd MIIMHID ‘AYM QHYHINO 0202

Diveeti) - e powuil Liokd AT GLievey
("I ¢ AT ]q"“r Aboets SS . Nﬁ NS et nes L Dt{,tUEA.uA—T
¢ LY

oo AN @D

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Celurbia County

Columbia County Shenff

y Shen
35 West Main Street
RICAR
Bloamsburg PA 17815

71801 140006000040782

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 18107

RPN

)]
{ N

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 11/3/2014



%

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Shenff Chief Deputy
LOAN CAR
Vs, CARE Case Number
LEONARD ARMSTRONG, Il (et al.) 2014CV892

>
A
=
o w
Service Details: i vk T ; .
Category: Rgai 'E-'s'ta_téf'é-alé - Sale Noti'c_:e B ) ' o _ o Zone: _ %
Manner: < Not Spééiﬁ?d > _ o . Expires: . o Warrani: /'"?;_’;; =
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T E
__ o
»
A
M
(]
: 2
Name: 3
Primary 2020 ORCHARD WAY : Aduit in o
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge: . N »
Phone: ~  DOB:09/23i19e8  Relation: Dgp
Alternate ‘400 WASHINGTON STREET ~ ©  poo0. 1 {«/  Time: "[ 250
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : BRIYES L% B B S
Phone: Deputy: = Mileage:

Phone: ;_'21 5-? 90-1 _0 10

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

£0981 Vd MOIMYIS ‘AVM QHUVHOUO 0202

NQOILVYHIdX3 ON



1110712014

12:12 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479

November 7, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

LOAN CARE, A DPIVISION OF FNF SERVICING, INC. NKA LOAN
CARE,LLC '

V8.

LEONARD L. ARMSTRONG, 111
KAREN L. MOSS

NO: 2014-CV-892
NO: 2014-ED-170
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #601034 for the property located at 2020
Orchard Way, Berwick Pa through March 31, 2015 is $3250.48. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

el M
Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

. Hearing Impaived 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.001/002



P

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LOAN
Ovs_ CARE Case Number

LEONARD ARMSTRONG, Il (et al.) 2014CV892

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

INVdNI200

Zone:

Manner: ~<N01 Sper:|fed> . _ - Expires: o '_: Warrant: )f"‘ "
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S

Name: OCCUPANT : Served: Persona!ly F'osted Other 3
Primary 2020 ORCHARD WAY Adult in T2
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: Le"““"“‘“ ﬁ*"""”s Mo 6 E: LS
Phope: . pos: | Relation: Homf- e -
anernate s . . N 1; Date: y e | . 5 :
Address; . f: . “ Si !(/ i l‘?“'T o
Phone: Deputy: 5' Mileage: .:

Atto
Name: MCCABE WE'!SB

G&CONWAYPC Phone:  215-790-1010

Data:

Time:

Mileage:

£0981 vd MOIMMIF ‘AVYM QUVHIHO 0202

NOILY¥HIdX3 ON



e

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LOAN CARE Case Number

VS,
LEONARD ARMSTRONG, Ilf (et al ) 2014CVe92
oI
SERVICE COVER SHEET i
=
¥
~
. § o . . 2one: &
Manner: < Not Specn‘“ ed > ' R Expires: = Warrant: =
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORSRIGHTS o
| =
42}
m
[ ]
Name: : Served: F'ersonallyr M Posted Other &
i anaenmo . e <
Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE  Adultin // 3
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: -/ ( // {"5’(’“’ 5 ...... ~
Phone: | ~ pos:  Relation: Ch-v
avermate R T e e
Address: . ” A / . (.,?.CE o
Phone: Deputy: P Mileage:

Phone:  215-790-1010

Mileage:
Deputy:

£098) Vd MOIMYIE "INNIAY SYIH4 8011

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOLLYYIdX3 ON



e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LOf:\:jl CARE Case Number

LEONARD ARMSTRONG, Il (et al.) 2014Cv892

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service

Category: :Ré_ai “Eétamté S_ale __-___S_éie'_'_N'otice o o ' _  Zone: _
Manmer. __<'_|§Iq'1ns'peciﬁed> e AR Expires: ._ T arrant: ; .

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS

"W NYOr ‘AN3IHLOY

“Final Sery

S . Served: @@guy- Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary L Adultln IR R
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 ; Charge:

Name:

oan M. Rothery

Z6BADYLOT

Phone: f570-75_9-21 18 DOB: " Relation:

Afternate Date: 1A\ - Time: i 1477
Address: . %“{u‘ s WIS

Phone: } Deputy: 2 5 Mileage:

215:780-1010

Mileage:
Deputy:

‘Sivice Attemp

£0981 vd MIIMNIG ‘QVOY HOYNHD NIML 221

S L E o R A

NOILVYHIdX3 ON
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CVE892

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the scheduie ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All those certain pieces or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the southerly side of Orchard Way; thence along the

southerly side of Orchard Way, south 88 degrees 00 minutes west a distance of 161.27 feet to a point on a curve to the left and the
intersection of Orchard Way and Delta Avenue; thence on a curve to the left having a radius of 10 feet for a distance of 13.09 feet
ta a point; thence alQ'llg Delta Avenue south 13 degrees 00 minutes west a disrence of 55.92 feet to a point on a curve to the Jeft
and the intersection of Delta Avenue and Sunset Drive; thence on a curve to the left having a radius of 20 feet for a distance of
33.07 feet to a point on Sunset Drive, therice along the northerly side of Sunset Drive south 81 degrees 45 minutes east a distance
of 140,27 feet to a point in line of other land now or late of James R. McElrath, Jr., north 13 degrees 52 minutes east a distance of
115.85 feet

to Orchard Way, the place of beginning.

The above description is in accardance to a survey of Briar Meade Village in the Borough of Briar Creek, Columbia County, as
originally surveyed by R. A, Dunn, 6-1848, and resurveyed by T. Bryce James, R 5., 2-14-1863.

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, roads and easements in prior chain of title.

ALSO SUBJECT to a 20 feet building line of Orchard Way and Sunset Drive and a 25 foot building line on

Delta Avenue.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the southerly side of Orchard Way at the northeast

corner of other land now or late of David D. McElrath, et ux; thence along the southerly side of Orchard Way north 88 degrees 00
minutes east a distance of 75 feet to a point in line of land formerly of Emery Seely and now or late of Joseph Ferro; thence along
line of land formerly of Seeley and now or late of Farro south 13 degrees 52 minutes west a distance of 135 feet, more or less, to
the nartherly side of Sunset Drive; thence along Sunset Drive north 81 degrees 45 minutes west a distance of 70 feet to the line of
other land now or late of David D. McElrath, et ux; north 13 degrees 522 minutes east a distance of 115.65 fest to Orchard Way, the
place of beginning.

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, roads and egasements in prior chain of title.

ALSO SUBJECT to a twenty foot building line on Orchard Way and Sunset Drive.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18803

TAX |.D. #: 06 1B2-022-05,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Susan K. Hampton, N/B/M Susan Densberger, Executrix of The Last Wil and Testament of Richard C. Densberger, deceased, by
deed dated April 27, 2009 and recorded April 28, 2009 in Instrument Number 20080367 1, granted and conveyed unto Leonard L.
Armstrong, Il and Karen L. Moss.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPj/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 06,1B2-022-05,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LEONARD ARMSTRONG, lll, KAREN L MOSS in suit of
LOAN CARE.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2014CV892 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIiME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Mo e EISEERG B CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA
LoanCare, LLC

Plaintiff
V.
Leonard L. Armstrong, Il and Karen L. Moss

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. VTAO Term 201 E.D.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

No. Term _ AD,
No. 2014-CV-892 Term 1.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above maiter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property {specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due

163,379.98

b=

Interest from 10/07/14 to DATE OF SALE %

plus $26.86 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)

Total

Dated: V02 -\
{SEAL)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County Penna.

By: kﬂh@ v ff:f\.x igosen  Deputy




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
LoanCare, LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff No. V30 Term A0 “ _ED.
V. No._ Term  ~  AD.
Leonard L. Armstrong, TTT and Karen L. Moss No. 2014-CV-892 Term 1D
Detendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and seli the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due $ 163,379.98

Interest frem 10/07/14 to DATE OF SALE b

phus $26.86 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)
Total $
Dated: \U"?:; \“\L\ 6(3\;’\¥) [ VAXSY r\\ -S)Liwk}i_} ‘("\
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

Byv: \J)M,L‘:\J i .13'\_1 wao-ey  Deputy




No. V1¢  Temn  AUIM ED.

No. Term _ A,

No. 2014-CV-892 Term _ I.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LoanCare, 2 Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA LoanCare, LLC
v,

Leonard L. Armstrong, 11} and Karen L. Moss

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: (II-H\.},Q““{* oD — ;(? NG
1
.

[ ]Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. arc S. Weisberg, Esq.

[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esq. argaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ]Hgidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ]Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ ¥ Christing L, Graham, Esq.
[ ]8Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

[ 13osephF. Riga, Esq. [ 1Jdosephl Foley, Esq.

[ ]Celin¢ P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ ]Carcl A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

$US. U0 [l
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All those certain pieces or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and Staie of
Pennsylvanis, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. I: BEGINNING &t an iron pin comer on the southerly side of Orchard Way; thence along the
southerly side of Orchard Way, south 88 degrees 00 minutes west a distance of 161.27 feet fo = point on & curve
to the left and the intersection of Orchard Way and Delta Avenus; thence on & curve to the left having & radius of
10 feet for a distance of 13.09 feet to a point; thence slong Deita Avenue south 13 degrees 00 minntes west a
distance of 55.92 feet to o point on a curve to the left and the intérsection of Delta Avenue and Sunset Drive;
thence on 8 corve to the left having a radius of 20 feet for,a Histafice of 33.07 feet to & point on Sunset Drive;
thence along the northerly side of Suneet Drive south 8% degrees 45 minutes cast a distance of 140.27 feet to &
point in ling of other Jand now or late of James RiMoErathi Jr.; thence along other land now or lats of James R.
MoElrath, Jr., north 13 degrees 52 minutes e85t dijtance of1 15.65 feet to Orchard Way, the place of beginning.
The above description is in accordance ﬁ*?%‘-:-ﬁiﬁvey of Briar Meade Village in the Borough of Briar Creek,
Columbia County, as originally surveyed by R. A, Dummn, 6-1948, and resurveyed by T. Bryce James, RS, 2-14-
1963, : :

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, rozds and easements in prior chain oftitlg.

ALSO SUBYECT to a 20 fest Euildi:ng ling of Orchard Way and Sunset Drive and a 25 foot building line on
Delta Avenus.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the seutherdy side of Orchard Way st the northeast
comer of other land now or late of David D. McFlrath, ef wx; thence along the southerly side of Orchard Way
north 88 degrees 00 mimutes east a distance of 75 fect to a point in line of land formerly of Emery Seely and now
or Jate of Yoseph Fetro; thence along line of land formerly of Seeley and now ot late of Ferro south 13 degrees 52
mminutes west 8 distance of 135 feet, more or less, to the nartherly side of Sunset Drive; thence elong Sunset Drive
north 81 degrees 45 minutes west a distance of 70 feet to the line of other land now or Iate of David D. McElrath,
et wy; north 13 degrees 52 minutes sast a distance of 115.65 feet to Orchard Way, the place of beginning,

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, rosds end cascments in prior chain of title,

ALSO SUBJECT t 2 tweaty foot building line on Orchard Wary and Sunset Drive,

BEING KNOWN AS: 20200 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 06 ,1B2-022-05,000
THE IMPRCVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ‘
Susan K. Hampton, N/B/M Busan Densberger, Executrix of The Last Wiil and Testament of Richard C. Densberger,
deceased, by deed dated April 27, 2009 and recorded April 28, 2009 in Instrument Number 200903671, granted and

conveyed unto Leenard L, Armstrong, Hi and Karen L. Moss.
REAL DEBT: §163,379.98

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LEONARD L. ARMSTRONG, III AND KAREN L. MOSS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SUITE 219
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 3801
(5143-636-RM0
FAX {714} 6368201

SUITE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08142
(B56) BSE-TOED
FAX {ES#) RSR-TU2D

SLTTE L3
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER T
ONT RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19303
(3023 400-3520
FAX B55.425.1980

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 S3OUTIT BROAD STRELET
FHILADELPHIA A 19109
(215) 7901014
FAX {215) 790-1274

October 28, 2014

SUITE 800
312 MARSHALL AVENLIE
LALUREL, MD 20707
(301 490-3361
FAX (301) 490-1568
Alae zereicing the Distriet of Columbia

SINTE 203
722 E.MARKET STREET
LERSAURG, VA 20176
{571 449 9350
FAX: (355) R45-2555

SULTE 2806
1 HUKTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(631} 812-4084
FAX: {R53} §45-2584

Re: LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA LoanCare, LLC vs. Leonard L. Armstrong, 1IE and Karen L. Moss
Coelumbia County, Number 2014-CV-892
Premises: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 3 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P, 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

Jkmt
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This fetter mav be an attempt fo collect a debt and any information obrained will be used for that purpose.



Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LoanCare, L1.C COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.
Number 2014-CV-892

Leonard L. Armstrong, IIT and Karen L. Moss : _ - —p
C}C‘“ L. E_n.._:} I
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
Leonard L. Armstrong, HI Karen L. Moss
2020 Orchard Way 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Karen L. Moss
400 Washington Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house (real estate) at 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriffs Saleon f¢b, 117 2015 at_ 900 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County

Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $163,379.98 obtaimed
by LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc, NKA LoanCare, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA
LoanCare, LLC the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find
out-how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215)
790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpene the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other lcgal proceedings.
You may neced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property untii the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The meney will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of the
schedule of disiribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
MNorth Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Sireet
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All those certain pieces or parcel of lend situate in the Borough 'of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, i: BEGINNING i an iron pin comer on the southesly side of Grehard Way; thence along the
southerly side of Orchard Way, sonth 88 degrees 00 minutes west a distance of 161.27 feet to a point on a curve
to the left and the intersection of Orchard Way and Delta Avenue; thence on a curve to the left having 4 xadius of
10 feet for a distance of 13.09 feet fo 2 point; thence along Delta Avenue south 13 degrees 00 winutes weat 8
distance of 53.92 feet to a point on a curve to the left and the mtzrsectmn of Delta Avenue and Sunset Drive;
thence on a curve 1o the left having a radius of 20 feet t' ﬁﬁﬁgcc of 33.07 feet to a point on Sunset Drive:
thence along the northerly side of Sumset Drive so c,grees 45 minutes east & distanoe of 140,27 feet to 2
point in line of other land now or late of James R,MbEI 3r thence along other land now or late of James R.
McElrath, Jr,, norh 13 degrees 52 rminutes ??”E dlstnnae 05—*115.65 feet to Orchard Way, the place of beginning:

ff
The above description is in aceordance t;?» e survey of Briar Meade- Village in the Borongh of Briar Creck,
Columbia County, as originally surveyed by R. A, Dunn, 6-1948, and resurveyed by T. Bryue James, R.8., 2.14-
1963.

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, roads and essements in prior chain of title.

ALSO SUBJECT io a 20 feet building line of Orchard Way and Sunset Drive md 2 25 foot building line on
Delta Avenue

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the southely side of Orchard ‘Wey at the northeast
corner of other land now or late of David D. McElrsth, et ux; thence along the sontherly side of Orchard Way
north B8 degrees 00 minutes east a distance of 75 feet to 2 point in line of land formcr]y of Emery Seely and now
or late of Joseph Fetro; thence along line of lend formerly of Seeley and now of late of Ferro south 13 degrees 52
minutes weat 4 distance of 135 feet, more or less, to the northerly sids of Supset Drive; thence elang Sunset Drive
north B1 degrees 45 minutes west a distance of 70 feet to the line of ather land now or late of David D. McElrath,
&t ux; north 13 degrees 52 minutes enst o distance of 115.65 feet to Orchard Way, the place of beginning,

SUBJECT to all exceptions, regervations, rights of way, roeds and essements in pricr chain of ﬁtIe.l
ALSO SUBJECT to a twenty foot building line on Orchard Way and Sunset Drive,

BEING KNOWN AS: 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD, #: 06 ,1B2-022-05,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH _
Susan K. Hampton, N/B/M Susan Densberger, Executrix of The Last Will and Testament of Richard C. Densberger,

deccased, by deed dated April 27, 2009 and recorded April 28, 2009 in Instrument Number 200903671, granted and
conveyed unto Leonard L. Armstrong, III and Karen L. Moss.

REAL DEBT: $163,379.98

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY QF:
LEONARD L. ARMSTRONG, H] AND KAREN L. MOSS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1404
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY:  TERRENCEJ. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480

BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 31
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(213) 790-1019

LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA
LoanCare, LLC

Plaintiff
V.
Leonard L. Armstrong, I1I and Karen L. Moss
Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

3673

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2014-CV-892

Q01 -ED -0

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
{more fully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Leonard L. Armstrong, 111
2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Karen L. Moss
2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff 1o any Plaintiff herein for any Yoss, destruction, or removat of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

LY

v

i

DATE McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: f" R ../"«—J\—L‘H“ (R/S\

] Terrence.l McCabe, Esq.
] Edward D. Conway, Esq.

[i ]M*a:c 5. Weisberg, Esq.
[ “TMargaret Gairo, Esq.

] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ /] Christine L, Graham, Esq.
[ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
f 1Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esq.

1 Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

(
[
{
{ ]Marisa }J. Cohen, Esq.
[
[
[
[



Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 164596
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA 1. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # §7830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE -ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DIiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

LoanCare, a Division of FNTF Servicing, Inc. NKA COLUMBIA COUNTY
LoanCare, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
NO: 2014-CV-892
V.

Wikt = ED G
Leonard L. Armstrong, [Tl and Karen L., Moss (; Cis -E V

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerming
the real property located at: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

IR Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Leonard L. Armstrong, 111 2020 Orchard Way

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

" Karen L. Moss 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Leonard L. Armstrong, T 2020 Orchard Way

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Karen L. Moss 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name ' Address

Berwick Area joint Sewer Authority 1108 Freas Avenue

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Berwick Area joint Sewer Authority Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP, 106 Market Street
¢/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esquire Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupanis 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonweaith of Permsylvania 110 North 8" Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601

Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128



Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casuaity Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Burean of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America c¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealen Federa! Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311

Scranton, PA 18503

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20330-000]

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0G01



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address
None
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S,

Section 4904 retating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

0 oy

DAT\E" A MecCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY P.C.
BY: k__ﬂa( “—é’— el (’
[ ] Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. Q’Ma?&s Weisberg, Esq.
[ ] Edward D. Conway, Esq. argaret Gairo, Esq.
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. idi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. { Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]1Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
[ JJoseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ] Joseph I Foley, Esq.
[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ]Lena Kravets, Esq.
{ ]Carol A, DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA LoanCare, LLC v. Leonard L. Armstrong, III and Karen L. Maoss
Columbia County; Number: 2014-CV-892



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All those certain pieces or parcel of land situate in the Borough ‘of Briar Creel, County of Columbia and Stete of
Penonsylvania, bounded end described as follows, to wits

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at 2n iron pia comer on the southeily side of Oretird Way; thence along the
southerly side of Orchard Way, south 88 degrees 00 minutes west a distance of 161.27 fect to & poit on a curve
to the left and the intersection of Orchard Way and Delts Avenus; thence on a curve to the Jeft having & radius of
10 feet for a distance of 13.09 feet to a point; thence along Delta Avenne south 13 degrees 00 minutes west s
distance of 55.92 feet to & point on a curve fo the left and the intsrsection of Delts Avenve and Sunset Drive;
thence on a onrve 1o the left baving a radius of 20 feet for.e | ifce of 33.07 feet to a point on Sunset Drive;
thente along the northerly side of Sumset Drive soutl;ﬁ!il;?lbﬁtcs 45 minutes east a distasce of 140.27 feet to a
point in line of other Jand now or late of James R{@?&%ﬁ‘ {{Jr.; thence along other land now or late of Tames R.
MeElsath, Jr., north 13 degrees 52 mimtes gAs6E J{gggo ¥115.65 feet to Orchard Way, the plece of beginning.
The above description is in accordance t&*’%*s%?rvey of Briar Merde- Village in the Borongh of Briar Creck,
Columbia County, s originally surveyed by R. A, Durm, 6-1948, and resurveyed by T. Bryoe James, R.8,, 2-14-
1963. ' -

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, roads and easements in prior chain of title.

ALSO SUBJECT to u 20 feet building line of Orchard Way and Sunset Drive md s 25 foot building line on
Delta Avenve.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the southerly side of Orchard Way at the northeast
corner of other land now or late of David D). McElrath, ef ux; thence along the southerly side of Orchard Way
north 88 degrees (0 minutes cast a distance of 75 fect to a point in line of land forinerly of Bmety Seely and now
or late of Joseph Fetro; thence along line of fand formerly of Seeley and now of late of Ferro south 13 degrees 52
minvtes west 2 distance of 135 feet, more or less, to the northerly sids of Sumset Drive; thenoe slong Sunset Drive
north §1 degrees 45 minutes west  distance of 70 feet to the line of other land now or late of David D, MeElzath,
et ux; north 13 degrees 52 minutes east a distance of 115.65 feet to Orchard Way, the place of beginning,

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, roads and essements in pricr chain of titlc..
ALSO SUBJECT to a twenty foot buﬁdiné line on Orchard Way and Sunset Drive.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 06 ,1B2-022-05,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECGN ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH _
Susan K. Hampton, N/B/M Susan Densberger, Executrix of The Last Wilt and Testament of Richard C. Densberger,

deceased, by deed dated April 27, 2009 and recorded April 28, 2009 in Instrument Number 200903671, granted and
conveyed unto Leonard L. Armstrong, 111 and Karen L. Moss.

REAL DEBRT: $163,379.98

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LEONARD L. ARMSTRONG, IIT AND KAREN L. MOSS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Borough of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
being known as 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603,

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:06 ,1B2-022-05,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: $163,379.98

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leonard L. Armstrong, IIT and Karen L. Moss
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All those certain pieces or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, io wit:

PARCEL NO. §: BEGINNING &t an iron pin comer on the southerly side of Orchard Way; thence along the
southerly side of Orchard Way, south 83 degrees 00 minutes west a distance of 161.27 feet to a point or a curve
to the left and the intersection of Orchard Way and Delts Avenue; thenee on & surve to the left having & xadius of
10 fest for a distance of 13.09 feet to a point; thence along Delta Averme south 13 degrees 00 minutes west &
distance of 55.92 feet to'n point on & curve to the left and the intgrection of Delta Avenve and Sunset Drive;
thience on a corve 10 the left baving & radius of 20 feet t;o;-la‘ﬁstpjﬁce of 33.07 feet to a point on Sunset Drive:
thence along the northerly side of Sunset Drive south 81 degrees 45 minutes east a distanos of 140.27 feet to 2
point In ling of other Jand now or late of James R¢MoEjralfi Jr.; thénce along other land now or lats of Tames R.
MoElrath, Jr., north 13 degrees 52 minutes g‘aﬁ d:{fgnc} of’115.65 feet bo Orchard Way, the place of beginning.
: B g

‘The ghove deseriptian is in accordance t0%r4lirvey of Briar Mezde. Village in the Borough of Briar Creek,
Columbia County, as origivally surveyed by R. A. Dumn, 6-1948, and resurveyed by T, Bryce James, RS, 2-14-
1963. ‘ :

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, fights of way, roads and essements in prior chain of tifle.

ALSO SUBJECT to a 20 feet building line of Orchard Way and Sunset Drive and a 25 foot building line on
Delta Avenue.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the southerly side of Orchard Way at the northeast
corner of other land now or late of David D. MeElrath, ef ux; thence zlong the southerly side of Orchard Way
north B8 degrees 00 minutes cast n distauce of 75 fect to a point in ling of land formerly of Emery Seely and now
or late of Yoseph Fesro; thence along line of land formerly of Seeley and now of late of Ferro south 13 degrees 52
rinotes west & distance of 135 feet, more or less, to the northerly sids of Sunset Drive; thence along Sunset Drive
north 81 degrees 45 minutes west a distance of 70 feet to the Line of other land now or late of David D. McElrath,
et ux; north 13 degrees 52 minutes enst a distance of 115.65 feet to Orchard Way, the placs of beginning,

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, roads and easements in prior chein of ﬁtlc.l

AYSO SUBJECT to & twenty foot building line on Orchard Way and Sunsed Drive.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD, #: 06 ,1B2-022-05,600
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH .
Susan K. Hampton, N/B/M Susan Densberger, Executrix of The Last Will and Testament of Richard C. Densberger,

deceased, by deed dated April 27, 2009 and recorded April 28, 2009 in Instrument Number 200903671, granted and
conveyed unto Leonard L. Armstrong, ITT and Karen L. Moss.

REAL DEBT: $163,379.98

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LEONARD L. ARMSTRONG, TTT AND KAREN L. MOSS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C,
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4085 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 11432014 12:00:00 AM
Zhipta:
U S DEPT OF JUSTICE ROOM 4400
9530 PEMMNSYLYANIA AVE N Tracking #: 715011400080000403365
Doc Ref #: 2014ED170
Pastage 5.3400

WASHINGTON DC 20530

http://webscrverl/sendsuile%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

11/3/20

14



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 4085 Carrier f service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 11432014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
U.s DEPT OF JUSTICE ROOM 4400
FE0PEMMESYLWVANIA AVE MW Tracking #. 719011 40006000040836
Doc Ref 4 2M4ED7O
Pastage 5.3400

WASHINGTON oC 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1
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Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 4084 Carrier f service”  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 11/3/201412:00:00 AM
Zhip ta:
US DEFT OF JUSTICE ROGKM 5111
950 PEMNSYLVANIA AVE MY Tracking #; 71801140006000040829
Dac Ref #: 2014EC170
Postage 5.3400

WASHINGTON DS 20530

http://wcbserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

P
11/3/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 4083 Carrier ! service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail@® 11432014 12:00-00 A
Ship to:
DEPT CF FUBLIC WELFARE TPL CASUALTY UNIT
WILLOWY CAK BUILEING Tracking #: 71801140006000040812
P O BOX 8486 Doc Ref #: 20M14EC170
FPaostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Page 1 of |

; i

11/3/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receapt

Trans # 4083 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 11372014 12:00:00 AM
Zhip ta:
DEPT OF FUBLICWELFARE TPRL CASUALTY UNIT
WILLCW QAK BUILDING Tracking #: 71901 1400068000040812
P BOX 8486 Doc Ref #: 2014EDM70
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBLIRG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuile%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page [ of 1

—— (_"-‘_
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Print Your Decuments

Document Receipt

Trans # 4062 Carner f service:

Ship to:
COMMON QF PA INHERITANCE OFFICE

110 NORTH BTH STREET
SUITE #204

FHILAGELPHIA  PA 19107

USPS Server First-Class Mall® 11/3/2014 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71901140006000040805
Dioc Ref #: 2014ED170
Fostage 5.3400

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of' 1

110

11/3/2014



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Document Receaipt
Trans # 4081 Carnter f gervice:  LISPS Server First-Class Maik® V32014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3253 Tracking #: 71901140008000040749
Doc Ref #: 2014ED170Q
Fostage 5.3400
PHILADELPHIA Pa - 19106
-
e

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 11/3/2014



Print Your Documents Page [ of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4080 Carrier / service:  USPS Semver First-Class Maik® 11432014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta.
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT DFFICE LIS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: T19061140006000040782
ROBERT M., NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Daoc Ref #: 170ED2014
Postage 5 3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

770
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 11/3/2014



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 4079 Carrier / service:  USPS Sarver First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F A LR DEFARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8015 Tracking #: 71501140006000040775

Doc Ref#: 2014ED170

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

1143/2014 12:00:00 AR

Page 1 of 1

197
11/3/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4078 Cartier { seivice:  LUSPS Server First-Class Maik® 11/3/201412:00:00 AM
Shp to:
CEFARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #. 71901140006000040768
Dac Ref #: 2014ED170
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page | ot

§ ey

N
11/3/2014



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 4078 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 114372014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000040768
Doz Ref #: 2014ED1 YD
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA - 17128

http://webserver]/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

N

11/3/2014



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DIiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{213) 790-1010

LoanCare, a Division of ENF Servicing, Inc. NKA COLUMBIA COUNTY
LoanCare, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
NO: 2014-CV-892

Y.

A - ET - VWO

f.eonard L. Armstrong, Il and Karen L. Moss

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 2020 Orchard Way, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Leonard L. Armstrong, 111 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Karen L. Moss 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Leonard L. Armstrong, 111 2020 Orchard Way

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



13

Karen L. Moss 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania [8603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintift herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Plaintift hercin

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address

Berwick Area joint Sewer Authority 1108 Freas Aventue

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Berwick Area joint Sewer Authority Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP, 106 Market Street
¢/o Anthony J, McDonald, Esquire Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupants 2020 Orchard Way
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 e
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement /
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8™ Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601 -

Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128



Department of Public Welfare Willow Oak Building P

TPL. Casualty Unit Estate P.O. Box 8486 -
Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PA Department of Revenue PO BOX 280948 _
Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Department 281230
Department of Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Compliance ATTN: Sherift’s Sales

United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group

William Green Federal Building -
Room 3259 '
600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Domestic Relations of Columbia 11 West Main Street 2
County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
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3. Narme and address of Attorney of record:
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None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY P.C.
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LoanCare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA LoanCare, LLC v. Leonard L. Armstrong, 111 and Karen L. Moss
Columbia County; Number: 2014-CV-892



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All those certain pieces or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Craek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvanis, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the southerly side of Crehard Way; thence along the
southerly side of Orchard Way, sonth 88 degrees 00 minutes west a distance of 161.27 feet to & point on & curve
to the left and the intersestion of Qrchard Way and Delia Avenue ; thenoe on a curve to the lefi having & radius of
10 feet for a distance of 13.09 feef to a point; thence slong Delta Avenue south 13 deprees 00 minutes west s
distance of 55,92 feet to' s point on a ourve to the left and the intérsection of Delta Avenue and Sunset Drive;
thence on a curve to the left having a radius of 20 feet for.4 Mstatice of 33.07 feet to a point on Sunset Drive;
thenoe along the northerly side of Sunset Drive soufh 814 Tees 43 minutes cast a distance of 140.27 feet to 2
point in tine of other land now or late of James R¢MoE}rutli Jr.; thence along other Jand now or late of James R,
MoElrath, Jr., north 13 degrees 52 minutes et 1ce of 115,65 feet to Orchard ‘Way, the place of beginning,
The ahove description is in accordance ta <glirvey of Briar Meade. Villege in the Borough of Briar Creek,
Columbia County, as origimally surveyed by R. A, Durm, 6-1948, and resurveyed by T, Bryce James, R.S,, 2-14-
1953, :

SUBJECTY to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, roads and easements in prior chain of tifle.

ALSO SUBJECT to a 20 fest ll:mildjng line of Orchard Way and Sunset Drive and a 25 ‘oot building line on
Delta Avenve.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the southerly side of Orchard Way at the northeast
comer of other land now or late of David D McElrath, et ux; thence along the southerly side of Orchard Way
north 88 degrees 00 minutes east a distanoe of 75 fect to 2 point in kine of land formerly of Emery Seely and now
or late of Joseph Ferro; thence along line of land formerly of Seeley and now of late of Ferro south 13 degrees 52
minutcs west a distance of 135 feet, mors or less, to the northerly sids of Sunset Drive; thence elong Stmset Drive
north 81 degrees 45 minutes west a distanoe of 70 feet to the line of other land now or late of David . MCcElrath,
et sx; north 13 degrees 52 minutes east a distance of 115.65 feet to Orchard Way, the place of beginning,

SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, rights of way, roads and essements in prior chain of title,

ALSO SUBJECT tg # twenty foot building tine on Orohard Way and Sunset Drive.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2020 ORCHARD WAY, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 13603

TAX LD. #: 06 ,1B2-022-05,000
THE TMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH .
Susan K. Hampton, N/B/M Susan Densberger, Executrix of The Last Will and Testament of Richard C. Densberger,

deceased, by deed dated April 27, 2009 and recorded April 28, 2009 in Instrument Number 200903671, granted and
conveyed unto Leonard L. Armstrong, HI and Karen L. Moss.

REAL DEBT: $163,379.98

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LEONARD L. ARMSTRONG, 111 AND KAREN L. MOSS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 Scouth Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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